
2901021034 Alcohol Related Conviction;  
Failure to Report or Comply;  
Incompetence;  
Lack of Good Moral Character; 
Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice, or Condition 

Order Violation 

Negligence 

Failure to Report or Comply;  
Sister State Disciplinary Action

Criminal Conviction;
Alcohol Related Conviction; 
Failure to Report/Comply

Criminal Conviction;
Failure to Report/Comply

Negligence;
Unethical Business Practice

2901019943 

2902014540 

Dentistry 
Lance William Dehne, D.D.S. 
Grandville, MI 

Dentistry 
Kimberly K Hale, D.D.S. 
Midland, MI 

Dentistry 
Anupama Vurugonda, D.D.S. 
Zeeland, MI 

Dentistry 
Karen Marie Wilson, R.D.H. 
Silverthorne, CO 

Massage Therapy 
Stephanie Diane Brennan, M.T. 
Northville, MI

Massage Therapy 
Abigail Deborah Busam, M.T. 
Clinton Township, MI

Massage Therapy
Irena Dalessandro, M.T. 
Taylor, MI

04/09/2020 
Fine Imposed;  
Probation Upon 
Reinstatement; 
Suspended

05/09/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Reprimanded 

04/09/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

04/09/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Suspended 

04/06/2020 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved; 
Suspended;
Fine Imposed; 
Probation Upon 
Reinstatement

04/06/2020 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved; 
Probation;
Fine Imposed

05/08/2020
Fine Imposed

2901014834 
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7501000353 Negligence;
Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC

Lack of Good Moral Character; 
Negligence-Incompetence;  
Unethical Business Practices

Drug Diversion; 
Incompetence;
Lack of Good Moral Character; 
Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice, or Condition 

Failure to Report or Comply;  
Lack of Good Moral Character; 
Sister State Disciplinary Action

Impaired Conduct, Practice, or 
Condition;  
Mental/Physical Inability to  
Practice;  
Order Violation;  
Substance Use Disorder 

Failure to Report or Comply;  
Lack of Good Moral Character

Failure to Report or Comply; 
Sister State Disciplinary Action

Negligence-Incompetence 

Negligence-Incompetence

Massage Therapy 
Raymond Wesley McAllister, 
M.T.
Berrien Center, MI

Nursing 
Amber L Bollman, R.N. 
Waterford, MI 

Nursing 
Cora Lee Brown, R.N. 
Lapeer, MI 

Nursing 
Robertstein Calandria Dumas, 
R.N.  
Ypsilanti, MI 

Nursing 
Kacie Lynn Fach, L.P.N. 
Rose City, MI 

Nursing 
Octavious Amore James, L.P.N. 
Harper Woods, MI 

Nursing 
Leslie Ann Haapoja, R.N. 
Ironwood, MI 

Nursing 
Ethel Elizabeth Kabara, R.N. 
Grosse Ile, MI 

Nursing 
Jill Marie Kempf, R.N. 
Lansing, MI 

05/06/2020
Limited/Restricted; 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

05/08/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

04/06/2020 
Summary Suspension

05/08/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Reprimanded 

05/08/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Suspended 

05/08/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

05/08/2020
Limited/Restricted; 
Fine Imposed 

05/02/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

05/02/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

4704304707 

4704196899 
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4704244461 

4704301187 

4704297295 

Fraud or Deceit in  Obtaining/
Renewing License;  
Impaired Conduct, Practice, or 
Condition;  
Mental/Physical Inability to  
Practice;  
Substance Use Disorder 

Order Violation

Impaired Conduct, Practice, or 
Condition;  
Mental/Physical Inability to 
Practice

Drug Diversion; 
Incompetence;
Lack of Good Moral Character; 
Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice, or Condition 

Lack of Good Moral Character; 
Unethical Business Practices

Order Violation 

Failure to Report or Comply;  
Sister State Disciplinary Action

 
Drug Diversion;  
Incompetence;  
Lack of Good Moral Character; 
Mental/Physical Inability to  
Practice;  
Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice, or Condition;  
Order Violation;  
Substance Use Disorder 

4704276776 

Nursing 
Andrea Benet King, R.N. 
Ludington, MI 

Nursing 
Heather Joann Knight, R.N. 
Stevensville, MI 

Nursing 
Adam S Mattson, R.N. 
Romulus, MI

Nursing  
Katy Lynn Michels, R.N. 
Ypsilanti, MI 

Nursing 
Laura L Lasley, L.P.N. 
f/k/a Laura Lynne Minnis
Traverse City, MI 

Nursing 
Lisa Marie Moore, R.N. 
Grand Blanc, MI 

Nursing 
Tina Marie Moran, R.N., N.P. 
Windsor, ON Canada 

Nursing 
Dena Marie Omans, R.N. 
Bay City, MI 

04/08/2020 
Fine Imposed;  
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved;  
Suspended 

05/02/2020 
Fine Imposed 

05/02/2020
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

04/02/2020 
Fine Imposed;  
Probation;  
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 

05/02/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

05/02/2020
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

05/02/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

04/07/2020 
Summary Suspension

Profession/Name License Number Effective Date/Action Basis for Action 
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4703076821 
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4704243509 

4704276624 

4704240292 

4703093685 

Nursing 
Rebecca Delores Owens, R.N. 
Durand, MI 

Nursing 
Cynthia Joy Papendick, R.N., 
N.P., C.N.S.
Union Pier, MI 

Nursing 
Jason Michael Pappas, R.N. 
Merrill, MI 

Nursing 
Michele Lynn Bice, R.N. 
f/k/a Michele Lynn Payne 
Norton Shores, MI 

Nursing 
Teresa Maria Penner, L.P.N. 
f/k/a Teresa Maria Garcia 
Alma, MI 

Nursing 
Laura Lynn Platt, R.N. 
Gladstone, MI 

Nursing 
Todd Herbert Quinlan , R.N. 
Newaygo, MI 

Nursing 
David John Rae, R.N. 
Battle Creek, MI 

05/08/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Suspended 

04/08/2020 
Reclassification Granted; 
Probation 

05/02/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

05/02/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation

05/08/2020 
Fine Imposed;  
Probation Upon 
Reinstatement; 
Suspended

04/08/2020 
Fine Imposed;  
Probation Upon  
Reinstatement;  
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved;  
Suspended 

04/08/2020 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved; 
Suspended

04/02/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation;  
Reprimanded

Order Violation

Satisfied Requirements

Negligence 

Lack of Good Moral Character;  
Negligence-Incompetence;  
Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 

Alcohol Related Conviction 

Impaired Conduct, Practice, or 
Condition;  
Mental/Physical Inability to  
Practice;  
Substance Use Disorder 

Impaired Conduct, Practice, or 
Condition;  
Mental/Physical Inability to  
Practice;  
Order Violation;
Substance Use Disorder 

Negligence-Incompetence 

4704169270

Profession/Name License Number Effective Date/Action Basis for Action 

4704315832 

4704262643 

4704258703
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4704328952 

4704329194 

4704330132 

4704308022 

Sexual Misconduct; 
Criminal Conviction; 
Failure to Report or Comply;  
Lack of Good Moral Character; 
Negligence-Impaired 
Conduct, Practice, or 
Condition

Negligence-Incompetence; 
Practice Outside of Scope

Drug Diversion; 
Incompetence;
Lack of Good Moral Character; 
Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice, or Condition 

Failure to Report or Comply;  
Sister State Disciplinary Action

Drug Diversion;  
Incompetence;
Lack of Good Moral Character; 
Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice, or Condition;  
Order Violation

Order Violation 

Drug Diversion; 
Incompetence; 
Lack of Good Moral Character; 
Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice, or Condition

Negligence;  
Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 

05/02/2020 
Fine Imposed;  
Limited / Restricted

05/02/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Reprimanded

05/02/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

05/02/2020 
Fine Imposed

05/08/2020 
Fine Imposed;  
Probation Upon 
Reinstatement; 
Suspended

05/08/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Suspended

04/08/2020 
Fine Imposed;  
Probation Upon  
Reinstatement;  
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved;  
Suspended 

05/04/2020 
Fine Imposed

Nursing 
Christopher Gerard Rams, 
R.N., N.P.  
Rochester Hills, MI 

Nursing 
Maria Gabrielle Salveta, R.N. 
Walled Lake, MI 

Nursing 
Chelsey Kay Schneider, R.N. 
Lansing, MI 

Nursing 
Darla Jan Schriber, R.N. 
Cedar Creek, TX 

Nursing 
Genevieve Barbara Sills, R.N. 
Belleville, MI 

Nursing 
Anna Marie Vinson, L.P.N.
f/k/a Anna Marie Rice 
Canton, MI 

Nursing 
Darlene Kay Wainwright, R.N. 
Bay City, MI 

Osteopathic Medicine Surgery 
Jason Edward Brunt, D.O. 
Clawson, MI 

4704203621 

Profession/Name License Number Effective Date/Action Basis for Action 

4704258484 

5101013443 

4703105554 
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5303026581TMP19 

5301007593 

Osteopathic Medicine Surgery 
Arduth Maureen Burgess, D.O. 
Mason, MI 

Pharmacy 
Luella Marie Arntz, Ph.T. 
Flint, MI 

Pharmacy 
Randolph Adam Baez, R.Ph. 
Indialantic, FL 

Pharmacy 
Christina Marie Bresky, Ph.T., 
Temp. 
Snover, MI 

Pharmacy 
Clio Road Pharmacy 
Flint, MI 

Pharmacy 
Anthony James Cole, R.Ph. 
Wyandotte, MI 

Pharmacy 
Sheila Marie Comperchio, Ph.T. 
Pleasant Lake, MI 

Pharmacy 
Gabrielle Regina Courtney, Ph.T. 
Redford, MI 

Pharmacy 
Lauryn Kay Cunningham, Ph.T. 
Coral, MI 

04/04/2020 
Fine Imposed;  
Revoked;  
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved

04/08/2020 
Voluntarily Surrendered

04/08/2020 
Voluntarily Surrendered

04/10/2020 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved; 
Suspended

05/08/2020 
Fine Imposed;
Probation 

05/10/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Suspended

05/08/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation

05/08/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

05/08/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

Drug Diversion;  
Incompetence;  
Lack of Good Moral Character;  
Negligence-Impaired Conduct,  
Practice, or Condition;  
Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC

Continuing Education 

Failure to Report or Comply;  
Sister State Disciplinary Action

Drug Diversion; 
Incompetence;
Lack of Good Moral Character; 
Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice, or Condition

Technical Violation of Article 7; 
Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC

Criminal Conviction;  
Lack of Good Moral Character; 
Negligence-Incompetence;  
Unethical Business Practices

Continuing Education 

Continuing Education 

Continuing Education 

5101012962 

5303014721 

5302043546

Profession/Name License Number Effective Date/Action Basis for Action 

5302033163 

5303001485 

5303019049 

5303017889 
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5302022558 

5303016103 

5306005809 

5302041568 

Impaired Conduct, Practice, or 
Condition;  
Mental/Physical Inability to 
Practice;  
Order Violation;  
Substance Use Disorder 

Continuing Education

Continuing Education

Technical Violation of the PHC

 

Continuing Education

Criminal Conviction;  
Unethical Business Practices;  
Lack of Good Moral Character; 
Negligence-Incompetence 

Sister State Disciplinary Action

Sister State Disciplinary Action

Failure to Report or Comply; 
Sister State Disciplinary Action

Technical Violation of Article 7; 
Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 

Pharmacy 
Michael Troy Donahue, R.Ph. 
Macomb, MI 

Pharmacy 
Kathleen Ann Gaither, R.Ph. 
South Lyon, MI 

Pharmacy 
Becca Sue Gardner, Ph.T. 
Muskegon, MI 

Pharmacy 
Global MD Systems, Inc. 
Bingham Farms, MI 

Pharmacy
Jamie Paul Greco, R.Ph. 
Sault Ste Marie, ON Canada

Pharmacy 
Ghassan Jaafar Hamka, R.Ph. 
Dearborn, MI

Pharmacy 
Tracy Marie Kirkpatrick, R.Ph. 
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 

Pharmacy 
Brandee Cecelia Lam, R.Ph. 
Miami Shores, FL 

Pharmacy 
Phong Quoc Ly, R.Ph. 
Temecula, CA 

Pharmacy 
Masood Maghsoodi, R.Ph. 
Okemos, MI 

05/08/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation

05/10/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation

05/08/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation  

04/08/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Reprimanded

05/10/2020
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

04/08/2020 
Fine Imposed;  
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved;  
Suspended 

 
05/08/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Reprimanded

05/08/2020 
Fine Imposed

05/08/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Reprimanded

05/08/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation

5302029647

5302046528 

Profession/Name License Number Effective Date/Action Basis for Action 
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5302043392 
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5301010522 

5302032932 

5303015185 

5303009415 

5302028750 

5302046289 

Order Violation

Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC

Failure to Report or Comply;  
Sister State Disciplinary Action

Continuing Education 

Continuing Education 

Incompetence;  
Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice, or Condition;  
Technical Violation of Article 7; 
Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 

Sister State Disciplinary Action

Order Violation 

Continuing Education

Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 

Technical Violation of Article 7; 
Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC  

05/08/2020
Fine Imposed 

04/08/2020 
Voluntarily Surrendered

05/08/2020 
Fine Imposed 

05/08/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

04/16/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

05/08/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

05/08/2020
Fine Imposed

05/08/2020
Fine Imposed 

05/08/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

05/08/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Reprimanded 

05/08/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation

Pharmacy 
Kimberly Anne Marshall, R.Ph. 
Detroit, MI

Pharmacy
One Stop Rx LLC
Tulsa, OK

Pharmacy
Nipul Kanti Patel, R.Ph. 
Houston, TX

Pharmacy
Chelsea Lee Pettigrew, Ph.T. 
Kalamazoo, MI

Pharmacy
Daniel David Ross, Ph.T. 
Ypsilanti, MI

Pharmacy
Robert T Rossow, R.Ph. 
Linden, MI

Pharmacy
Sharon Patricia Stoyell, R.Ph. 
Lockport, NY

Pharmacy
Scott Eric Talmage, R.Ph. 
Grand Rapids, MI

Pharmacy
Rosemary Trudel, Ph.T. 
Shelby Township, MI

Pharmacy
Wright Medical Technology Inc 
Farmington Hills, MI

Pharmacy
Your Pharmacy
Lansing, MI

5302028379 

5302042004

Profession/Name License Number Effective Date/Action Basis for Action 

5303024610 

5306004292 

5301011091 
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Date Submitted: 05/05/2020 

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review. 

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/miplus 

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify 
a License website, please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA 
Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our website: www.michigan.gov/bpl

Physical Therapy 
Rebecca Marie Bolek, P.T. 
Grandville, MI

Physical Therapy
Linda Ann Dimmer, P.T. 
Clarkston, MI

Physical Therapy 
Kelli L Lang, P.T. 
Rochester Hills, MI

Physical Therapy 
John G Phillippo, P.T. 
Traverse City, MI

Physical Therapy 
Janelle Elizabeth Thorsrud, P.T. 
Grosse Ile, MI 

05/08/2020 
Probation; 
Fine Imposed 

04/08/2020 
Voluntarily Surrendered

04/08/2020 
Voluntarily Surrendered 

05/08/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

05/08/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

Continuing Education

Continuing Education

Continuing Education

Continuing Education

Continuing Education

5501012877

5501005073

5501300683

5501000866

5501015327

Profession/Name License Number Effective Date/Action Basis for Action 
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